
 ERRATA

ANGULAR DISTRIBUTIONS OF ELASTICALLY SCATTERED ELECTRONS FROM HYDROGEN. H. Tai, P. J. Teubner, and R. H. Bassel [Phys. Rev. Letters 22, 1415 (1969)].

We failed to mention that V. Franco, Phys. Rev. Letters 20, 709 (1968), has also calculated angular distributions of elastically scattered electrons. We herewith apologize for failing to make note of this.

CRITERIA FOR FERROMAGNETISM IN DENSE NEUTRON FERMI LIQUIDS—NEUTRON STARS. S. D. Silverstein [Phys. Rev. Letters 23, 139 (1969)].

Equation (6) should read:

$$\rho(\epsilon_F) = \rho^0(\epsilon_F) \left\{ 1 + \frac{2\pi^2 \rho^0(\epsilon_F)}{k_{F0}^2} \left[\frac{\partial \gamma(k)}{\partial k} \right]_{k=k_{F0}} \right\}^{-1}.$$

ULTRASONIC PROPAGATION NEAR THE MAGNETIC CRITICAL POINT OF NICKEL. B. Golding and M. Barmatz [Phys. Rev. Letters 23, 223 (1969)].

On p. 225, column 1, lines 3 and 4, ω^+ and ω^- should be replaced by ω_c^+ and ω_c^- , respectively. Line 4 from the bottom of the page should contain $\xi_- \approx 1.7$. In column 2, line 10, 1.7 should be replaced by 1.8. Reference 9 should read "... , where ω_0 is the frequency of the critical mode..."